SCHAUMWEINE

DEUTSCHLAND
Secco (auch alkoholfrei) 011 5,90 EUR
WG Schwane | Franken 0,75l 35 EUR
2015 Riesling Rheingauer Reservé 0,751 69,00 EUR
Schloss Vaux | Rheingau
FRANKREICH
CREMANT
Bouvet Excellence 0,751 45,00 EUR
Crémant de Loire
CHAMPAGNER
Bruno Paillard 0,750 119,00 EUR
Taittinger Reserve blanc 0,750 99,00 EUR
Taittinger rosé 0,751 142,00 EUR
1,50 255,00 EUR
Ruinart R de Ruinart Brut 0,751 155,00 EUR
1,50 285,00 EUR
Ruinart rosé 0,375 89,00 EUR
0,751 177,00 EUR
1,50 365,00 EUR
2007 Comtes des Champagne Grand Cru 0,751 370,00 EUR
Taittinger
2007 Comtes des Champagne Grand Cru rosé 0,75l 490,00 EUR

Taittinger



2020

2019

2020

2017

2018

2020

2018

2018

Unsere Lutten
WEISSWEIN

Riesling trocken
WG Dreissigacker [ Rheinhessen

,Oberbergener Bassgeige” Grauburgunder Erste

Lage
WG Franz Keller [ Baden

Bianco Toscana
Villa Antinori

Bourgogne Chardonnay
WG Louis Jadot/Burgund

Sancerre
WG Pascal Jolivet/Val de Loire

ROSE

Cote de roses
WG Gerard Bertrand /Languedoc

ROTWEIN

,2Herrenberg" Spatburgunder
WG Manz [ Pfalz

,Oberbergener Bassgeige" Spatburgunder
WG Franz Keller [ Baden

03751

0,375l

0,373l

0,373l

0,373l

03751

0,3751

0,373l

28,50 EUR

34,00 EUR

26,00 EUR

43,00 EUR

32,50 EUR

27,00 EUR

35,00 EUR

36,00 EUR



2016

2018

2013

2014

2016

2016

Das kleine Kreuz, Cuvée
Weingut Rings/Rheinhessen

,Costasera” Amarone Classico
WG Masi / Venetien

,Monfalleto" Barolo
WG Cordero de Montezemolo/Piemont

Bourgogne Pinot Noir
WG Louis Jadot/Burgund

Rioja
Altos lbericos

The Chocolate Block
WG Boekenhoutskloof

0,373l

0,375l

0,375l

0,375l

0,373l

0,373l

48,00 EUR

79,00 EUR

79,00 EUR

37,00 EUR

26 EUR

44 EUR



DEUTSCHLAND - WEISSWEIN

RIESLING

2021 ,Maximin“ Riesling 0,751 30,00 EUR
WG Maximin Griinhaus [ Ruwer

2021 Buntschiefer Riesling Erste Lage 0,751 40,50 EUR
WG Spreitzer [ Rheingau

2022 Riesling Robert Weil 0,751 51,00 EUR
WG Robert Weil | Rheingau

2021 ,FINE" Riesling feinherb 0,751 36,00 EUR
WG Gut Hermannsberg / Nahe

2021 »Herrenberg® Riesling 100 0,751 54,00 EUR
WG Manz/Rheinhessen

2017 Wachenheimer Riesling ,,R“ 0.751 88 00 EUR
WG Biirklin-Wolf | Pfalz ' '

2021 ,Orbel” Riesling - Grofies Gewachs 0,751 64,00 EUR
WG St. Anthony | Rheinhessen

2018 ,Orainhugel” Riesling - Grofles Gewachs 0,751 78,00 EUR
WG von Winning [ Pfalz

2017 ,Oestricher Rosengarten” Riesling - Gr. 0751 92,00 EUR
Gewachs
WG Spreitzer [ Rheingau

2018 ,Kostheim Weif} Erd“ Riesling - Grofles 0,751 81,00 EUR
Gewachs
WG Kiinstler, Rheingau

2020 Alte Reben Nr. 14 Riesling trocken 0,751 82,00 EUR
WG Maximin Griinhaus / Ruwer

2020 ,Berg Rottland“ Riesling - GroBes Gewichs 0,751 88,00 EUR
WG Wegeler | Rheingau

2021 ,Berg Schlossberg* Riesling - GroBes 0,751 159,00 EUR
Gewachs

WG Wegeler | Rheingau



2015/16/17 ,Jesuitengarten” Riesling - GroBes Gewachs 0,751 78,00 EUR
WG Wegeler | Rheingau
2015 ,2Marienburg Fahrlay” Riesling - Gr. Gewachs 0,751 125,00 EUR
WG Clemens Busch [ Mosel
2018 ,Berg Rottland" Riesling - Grofles Gewachs 0,751 99,00 EUR
WG Kiinstler / Rheingau
2018 ,Morstein“ Riesling - Grofles Gewachs 0,751 160,00 EUR
WG Wittmann | Rheinhessen
2003 ,Hochheim Holle“ Riesling - Auslese 0,751 125,00 EUR
WG Kiinstler | Rheingau
2021 ,Forster Kirchenstuck” Riesling - Gr. Gewachs 0,751 178,00 EUR
WG von Winning | Pfalz
2014 ,2Hochheim Holle* Riesling - Grofles Gewachs 0,751 146,00 EUR
WG Kiinstler [ Rheingau
2018 ,Forster Kirchenstuck” Riesling - Gr. Gewachs 0,751 192,00 EUR
WG Blirklin - Wolf | Pfalz
DEUTSCHLAND - WEISSWEIN
BURGUNDER
2019 ,Genheimer-Kitz“ Grauburgunder 0751 34,00 EUR
WG Genheimer-Kitz [ Nahe
2023  ,Manz‘ Grauburgunder 0751 33,00 EUR
WG Manz [ Rheinhessen
2022  WeiBburgunder Réserve 0,751 58,00 EUR
WG Manz [ Rheinhessen
2021 Weifler Burgunder 0751 36,00 EUR
WG GUT Hermannsbery [ Nahe
2018 WeiBlburgunder ,Dreistern® 0,751 45,00 EUR

WG Friedrich Kiefer [ Baden



2020 Pinot Blanc Reserve 0751 59,00 EUR
WG Maximin Griinhaus [ Mosel

2020  WeiBlburgunder Erste Lage 0,751 51,00 EUR
WG Juliusspital | Franken

2020  WeiB3er Burgunder ,Loss" 0751 33,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen

2019 Grauburgunder ,Vitus* 0751 49,00 EUR
WG Dr. Heger [ Baden

2020 Grauburgunder ,Wunderwerk" 0751 79,00 EUR
WG Dreissigacker [ Rheinhessen

2018 Grauburgunder *** Barrique 0,751 70,00 EUR
WG Knipser [ Pfalz

2018 ,Langenmorgen“ Weiflburgunder - Gr. Gewachs 0,751 78,00 EUR
WG Geheimer Rat v. Bassermann-Jordan | Pfalz

2018 ,Einzigacker* Weifburgunder 0751 95,00 EUR
WG Dreissigacker [ Rheinhessen

2017 ,Einzigacker Weif3burgunder 1,51 179,00 EUR
WG Dreissigacker [ Rheinhessen

SCHEUREBE

2020  Scheurebe ,Kalkstein* 0751 35,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen

2017/18 Scheurebe ,Alte Reben* 0751 59,00 EUR
WG Hans Wirsching [ Franken

SAUVIGNON BLANC
2021  Sauvignon Blanc 0751 39,00 EUR
WG Oliver Zeter | Pfalz
2018  Sauvignon Blanc | 0,751 55,00 EUR

WG von Winning [ Pfalz



CHARDONNAY

2022 Chardonnay Royale 0,75 51,00 EUR
WG von Winning | Pfalz
2016/17 Westhofener Chardonnay 0,751 75,00 EUR
WG Dreissigacker [ Rheinhessen
2018/19 Chardonnay Imperiale 0751 76,00 EUR
WG von Winning | Pfalz
2013 Chardonnay Barrique 0751 74,00 EUR
WG Knipser [ Pfalz
DEUTSCHLAND - CUVEE
2020 Cuvée 3/1 0,751 29,00 EUR
WG Diehl | Pfalz
DEUTSCHLAND - ROSEWEIN
BLANC DE NOIR
2020 Lorcher Rosé 0751 33,00 EUR
WG Wurm | Rheingau
SPATBURGUNDER
2019 ,Lola Rosé“ Cuvée 0,751 23,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen
2020 “Emotion” 0,751 25,00 EUR

WG Manz | Rheinhessen



DEUTSCHLAND - SUSSWEIN

2022 ,Sweetheart” Sauvignon Blanc 0,751 40,00 EUR
WG Oljver Zeter [ Pfalz

2013  “Hohberg” Ortega | Trockenbeerenauslese 03751 78,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen

2014  “Julius’ Riesling | Beerenauslese 0,375 | 91,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen

2016  Trop | Likorwein 03751 66,00 EUR
WG von Winning [ Pfalz

2010 “Morstein” Riesling | Auslese 0,751 154,00 EUR
WG Wittmann | Rheinhessen

2018 “Altenbamberger Rotenberg” Riesling Spatlese 0,751 57,00 EUR
WG Gut Hermannsberg [ Nahe

2018 “Herrenberg” Trockenbeerenauslese 0,375l 77,00 EUR
WG Manz / Pfalz

DEUTSCHLAND - ROTWEIN

SPATBURGUNDER
2019  Spatburgunder “Doppelstlick” 0,751 36,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen
2016  Spatburgunder ,Kalkstein“ 0751 49,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen
CUVEES
2020  “Ursprung” 0751 39,00 EUR
WG Markus Schneider | Pfalz
2016 ,Gaudenz“ Barrique 0751 49,00 EUR
WG Knipser [ Pfalz
2018 ,Z* Barrique 0,751 51,00 EUR

WG Oliver Zeter [ Pfalz



2017 ,N‘ Barrique 0751 62,00 EUR
WG von Winning | Pfalz
2015 ,Parzival“ Barrique 0751 78,00 EUR
WG Rudolf First | Franken
2018/19 ,Das Kreuz* Rings 0,751 143,00 EUR
WG Rings [ Pfalz
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
2018  Herrenberg ** Cabernet Sauvignon 0,75 61,00 EUR
WG Manz | Rheinhessen
OSTERREICH - WEISSWEIN
2018  Gruner Veltliner ,Ried Loiserberg" 0751 65,00 EUR
WG Jurtschitsch [ Langelois, Niederésterreich
OSTERREICH - ROTWEIN
2012 Rotspon Reserve 0,75 71,00 EUR
WG Jurtschitsch [ Langenlois, Niederdsterreich
ITALIEN - WEISSWEIN
2019  Gavi “Rason” 20 0,751 33,00 EUR
WG Marco Bonfante [ Piemont
2022 Lugana San Benedetto ™° 0,751 38,00 EUR
WG Zenato Azienda Vitivinicola [ Venetien
2022 Pinot Bianco Alto Adige P 0751 49,00 EUR
WG Alois Lageder [ Siidtirol
2020 Chardonnay “Gaun” 0751 66,00 EUR
WG Alois Lageder [ Siidtirol
2018 “Terlan Vorberg” Pinot Bianco Riserva ™ 0,751 86,00 EUR

Kellerei Cantina Terlan | Stidtirol



2017  “Terlan Quarz’ Sauvignon P 0,751 146,00 EUR
Kellerei Cantina Terlan [ Stidtirol
2017 Rossj Bass Langhe 0,751 163,00 EUR
WG Angelo Gaja | Piemont
ITALIEN - ROSEWEIN
2021  “Vino Varietale” Merlot 0751 44,00 EUR
WG Azienda Agricchio | Abruzzen
ITALIEN - ROTWEIN
2022 Primitivo di Manduria °© 0751 36,00 EUR
WG Conte di Campiano [ Apulien
2016  ,Benuara“ Rosso Sicilia ' 0,751 43,00 EUR
WG Cusumano [ Sizilien
2020 Chianti Poce 0751 49,00 EUR
WG Lamole di Lamole | Toskana
2017  ,Shymer* Syrah & Merlot P 0,751 43,00 EUR
WG Baglio di Pianetto | Sizilien
2019  ,Ripassa“ Valpolicalla Superiore 2 0,751 51,00 EUR
WG Zenato Azienda Vitivinicola [ Venetien
2019 Bolgheri Rosso Pievi 0,751 73,00 EUR
WG Fabio Motta/Toskana
2015  Ronchedone Vino Rosso 0,751 55,00 EUR
WG Ca dei Frati | Lombardar
2015  ,Menego* Barbera d'Asti Superiore °° 0,751 94,00 EUR
WG Marco Bonfante [ Piemont
2021 Il Bruciato Bolgheri P 0,75 88,00 EUR
WG Tenuta Guado al Tasso [ Toskana
2018 Lucente 0,75 81,00 EUR
WG Tenuta Luce delle Vite [ Toskana
2018 Amarone delle Valpolicella Classico P 0,75 100,00 EUR

WG Alberto Zenato [ Venetien



2017

2015

2018

2018

2019

2016

2016

2013

2020

2020

2018

2019

2014

2015

2020

2014

Parusso Barolo P°¢°
WG Armando Parusso [ Piemont

Amarone delle Valpolicella “Pietro dal Cero
WG C3 dei Frati [ Lombardai

Turriga Sardegna Rosso '®" Barrique
WG Antonio Argiolas [ Sardinien

Le Serre Nuove dell Ornellaia
WG Tenuta dell Ornellaia | Toskana

Le Volte
WG Tenuta dell Ornellaia | Toskana

Brunello di Montalcino Altero
WG Poggio Antico/Toskana

Orma Bolgheri ¢
WG Tenuta Sette Ponti [ Toskana

Barbaresco Cru Gallina Vursu P°c¢
WG La Spinetta [ Piemont

Tignanello
WG Marchesi Antinori [ Toskana

Luce Toscana '°"
WG Tenuta Luce delle Vite [ Toskana

Kurni '
WG Oasi degli Angeli [ Marche

Solaia Toskana '°
WG Marchesi Antinori | Toskana

Ornellaia
WG Tenuta dell Ornellaia | Toskana

Ornellaia
WG Tenuta dell Ornellaia | Toskana

Ornellaia
WG Tenuta dell Ornellaia | Toskana

Masseto
WG Tenuta dell Ornellaia | Toskana

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,75l

0,73l

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,73l

0,73l

0,751

123,00 EUR

156,00 EUR

149,00 EUR

143,00 EUR

74,00 EUR

169,00 EUR

166,00 EUR

279,00 EUR

262,00 EUR

230,00 EUR

279,00 EUR

785,00 EUR

375,00 EUR

460,00 EUR

425,00 EUR

1.480,00 EUR



FRANKREICH - WEISSWEIN

2017 Chablis A° 0,751 55,00 EUR
WG Domaine des Geneves [ Burgund

2017/18 Sancerre Blanc “La Chatellenie” A 0,751 64,00 EUR
WG Domaine Joseph Mellot [ Loire

2015/18 Chardonnay Macon-Milly-Lamartine 0,751 88,00 EUR
Les Heritiers du Comte Lafon | Milly-Lamartine

2016  “Cuveée Jules” Pouilly Fumé 0,751 50,00 EUR
WG Pierre Fouassier/Burgund

2017 0,751 184,00 EUR

Puligny Montrachet A
WG Bouchard Pere & Fils [ Burgund

2015/16 Meursault A 0,751 133,00 EUR
WG Maison Louis Jadot [ Burgund
2015  Macon-Verzé 0,751 113,00 EUR

WG Domaines Laflaive | Burgund

FRANKREICH - ROSEWEIN

2022  Miraval Rosé 0,751 64,00 EUR

Weingut Jolie-Pitt-Perrin [ Cotes de Provence

FRANKREICH - ROTWEIN

2016  Okris Rouge A% Ventoux 0,751 31,00 EUR
WG Marrenon [ Rhone

2020  “ORCA’ Vieille Vigne “° Ventoux 0,751 45,00 EUR
WG Marrenon [ Rhone

2016 Chateau d'Escurac Medoc “°° Cru Bourgeois 0,751 62,00 EUR
WG Chéteau d Escurac [ Bordeaux

2001 Beaune Bressandes 1*" Cru 0751 99,00 EUR

WG Maison Chanson Pere & Fils | Burgund

2014  Pommard “°° Domaine de la Vougaire 0,751 146,00 EUR
WG Chéteau de Pommard [ Burgund



2012 Clos de Gaffeliere Grand Cru Classé 0,751 89,00 EUR
Comté de Malet Roquefort/St Emilion

2008  Chateau Lagrange 3™ Grand Cru Classé 0,751 112,00 EUR
WG Chateau Lagrange, Saint Julien, Bordeaux

2010 Chateau Batailley *™ Grand Cru Classé 0751 14,00 EUR
WG Chateau Lagrange, Saint Julien, Bordeaux

2010 Croix de Beaucaillou 0,751 188,00 EUR
WG Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou | Saint Julien

2020  Chateau d'Armailhac 5™ Grand Cru Classé 0,751 153,00 EUR
WG Chéteau d Armailhac | Pauillac, Bordaux

2013 Chateau Duhart-Milion 4™ Grand Cru Classé 0,751 208,00 EUR
WG Chéateau Duhart-Milion-Rothschild, Pauillac

2016 Chateau Pontet-Canet 5™ Grand Cru Classé 0,751 640,00 EUR
WG Chéteau Pontet, Pauillac

201 Chateau Lafite-Rothschild 1% Cru Classé 0,75 815,00 EUR
WG Chéteau Lafite-Rothschild | Pauillac

2007 Chateau Petrus 0,751 2.625,00 EUR
WG Chéteau Petrus | Pomerol

2004  Chateau Petrus 0,751 3.150,00 EUR
WG Chateau Petrus | Pomerol

SPANIEN - ROTWEIN

2013  “Raisa” Rioja Riserva ™ 0,751 31,00 EUR
WG Bodegas Vicente Gandia [ Rioja

2021 “Barbazul” Vino de la Tierra de Cadiz 0751 3850 EUR
WG Bodegas Huerta d Alaba [ Andalusien

2012 Cabernet Sauvignon 0751 62,50 EUR
WG Bodegas Enate | Somontano

2017 Alaya Tierra Almansa ™ 0751 70,00 EUR
WG Gil Family Estate [ Almansa

2012 Merlot-Merlot 0751 92,00 EUR

WG Bodegas Enate | Somontano



PORTUGAL - ROTWEIN

2016 Anima de Fornolos, Reserva 0751 69,00 EUR
WG Alentejono
2015 Altano Duoro 0,751 41,00 EUR
WG Estates [ Gaia
2020  “Fabelhaft” Duoro 0,751 39,00 EUR
WG Nieport [ Gaia
2015/17 *“Brutalis” Vinho Regional Lishoa 0,751 91,00 EUR
WG Antonio Lopez [ Lissabon
NEUSEELAND - Weif3wein
2021 The Ned Sauvignon Blanc 0751 47,00 EUR
WG Vineyards [ Marlborough
2018 “Saint Clair” Sauvignon Blanc 0,751 41,00 EUR
WG Estate [ Neuseeland
NEUSEELAND - ROTWEIN
2020  The Ned Pinot Noir 0,751 51,00 EUR
WG Vineyards [ Marlborough
AUSTRALIEN - ROTWEIN
2018 Directors’ Cut Shiraz 0751 77,00 EUR
WG Heartland [ Langhorne Creek
SUDAFRIKA - WEISSWEIN
2019 Chenin Blanc 0751 48,00 EUR
WG Beaumont
2020  Hope Marguerite 0,751 61,00 EUR

WG Beaumont



SUDAFRIKA - ROTWEIN

2021 “First Lady” Cabernet Sauvignon 0751 37,00 EUR
WG Warwick Estate [ Stellenbosch

2016  “The Introdution” Cuvée 0,751 37,00 EUR
WG Miles Mossop [ Stellenbosch

2015 Kaapzicht Bin 3 0751 47,00 EUR
WG Estate [ Stellenbosch

2016 Pinotage 0751 44,00 EUR
Weingut Beaumont

2016  “Saboteur” Cuvée 0,751 85,00 EUR
WG Luddite [ Overberg

2012 Vitruvian 0751 82,00 EUR
WG Beaumont

2020  The Chocolate Block Vintage 0,75 81,00 EUR
WG Boekenhoutskloof

CHILE - ROSEWEIN

2022/23 Santa Digna Cabernet Sauvignon Rosé Reserva 0,751 34,00 EUR

WG Miguel Torres [ Central Valley
CHILE - Rotwein

2018 Intriga Cabernet Sauvignon 0,751 49,00 EUR

WG MontGras [ Maipo Valley
ARGENTINIEN - ROTWEIN
2021 “Felino” Malbec 0751 49,00 EUR

WG Vina Cobos [ Mendoza



USA - ROTWEIN

2017

2018

2014

“Beringer” Zinfandel 0751 36,00 EUR
WG Founders Estate [ Kalifornien

“Crossbarn” Cabernet Sauvignon 0,751 176,00 EUR
WG Paul Hobbs | Napa Valley

“Opus One” 0,751 889,00 EUR
WG Robert Mondavi & Baron Philippe de Rothschild /
Napa Valley



